### **VERIFICATION OF FINAL COST - PUBLIC FACILITIES**

PROJECT NAME:	Tree Farm PUD
LOCATION:	Section 22 Township 48 South Range 26 East Collier County, Florida
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER:	TBC Tree Farm 1, LLC 14004 Roosevelt Boulevard, Suite 601C Clearwater, FL 33762

TYPE OF UTILITY SYSTEM: SANITARY SEWER (Material & Labor)

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Size</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
	4	." 46	LF	\$18.60	\$855.60
PVC DR 14 Force Main			LF	\$23.60	\$12.319.20
PVC DR 14 Force Main	6			+	
PVC DR 14 Force Main	8		LF	\$28.20	\$648.60
Sewer Plug Valve	4		EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Sewer Plug Valve	6	" 1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
PVC Sewer Main (10' - 12' Cut)	8	" 129	LF	\$114.50	\$14,770.50
Manhole (10' - 12' Cut)	4	¥' 1	EA	\$6,924.00	\$6,924.00
		\$38,017.90			

I do hereby certify that the quantities of material and services described above are true and an accurate representation of the as-installed system.

#### **CERTIFYING:**

#### Name and Title of Engineer Certifying

OF:

Peninsual Engineering 2600 Golden Gate Parkway Naples, FL 34105

I do hereby certify that the quantities of material and services described above are true and an accurate representation of the as-installed cost of the system.

CERTIFYING

Kevin Jensen, President

OF:

JENSEN UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, INC. 5585 Taylor Road Naples, Florida 34109

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) SS: COUNTY OF COLLIER )

The foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged before me this 8th day of June, 2018 by <u>Kevin Jensen</u>, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Donna L. Ventre **Notary Public** 

SEAL:



## **CERTIFICATION OF CONTRIBUTORY COSTS - COUNTY (SEWER)**

PROJECT NAME:	Tree Farm PUD
LOCATION:	Section 22 Township 48 South Range 26 East Collier County, Florida
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER:	TBC Tree Farm 1, LLC 14004 Roosevelt Boulevard, Suite 601C Clearwater, FL 33762
TYPE OF UTILITY SYSTEM:	SANITARY SEWER (MATERIALS ONLY)

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Size</u>	Q	uantity	<u>Units</u>		<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
PVC DR 14 Force Main		4"	46	LF		3.43	\$ 157.78
PVC DR 14 Force Main		6"	522	LF	\$	6.99	\$ 3,648.78
PVC DR 14 Force Main		8"	23	LF	\$	11.97	\$ 275.31
Sewer Plug Valve		4"	1	EA	\$	994.80	\$ 994.80
Sewer Plug Valve		6"	1	EA	\$	994.80	\$ 994.80
PVC Sewer Main (10' - 12' Cut)		8"	129	LF	\$	5.66	\$ 730.14
Manhole (10' - 12' Cut)		4'	1	EA	\$	4,999.60	\$ 4,999.60
· · · ·			тот	AL COST	-		\$ 11,801.21

I do hereby certify that the quantities of material described above are true and an accurate representation of the as-installed system.

## **CERTIFYING:**

# NAME & TITLE OF ENGINEER CERTIFYING

OF:

PENINSULA ENGINEERING 2600 Golden Gate Parkway Naples, FL 34105

I do hereby certify that the quantities of material described above are true and an accurate representation of the as-installed cost of the system.

**CERTIFYING:** 

Kevin Jensen, President

OF:

JENSEN UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, INC. 5585 Taylor Road Naples, Florida 34109

SEAL:

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) SS: COUNTY OF COLLIER )

The foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged before me this 23rd day of June, 2018 by Kevin Jesnen\_\_\_, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Aprila la tutio	A SAME WAS	DONNA L. VENTRE
Donna L. Ventre , Notary Public		MY COMMISSION # FF 206604 EXPIRES: June 1, 2019
	16.0	Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters